

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

**Bid Withdrawn**  
 DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC  
 11293 Royalton Road  
 North Royalton, Ohio 44133

**Not Awardable**  
 Average  
 Tri Mor Corp.  
 8530 Boyle Parkway  
 Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

| Ref. No.              | Item No. | Description                                                                                                                             | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price |
|-----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| <b>BASE BID</b>       |          |                                                                                                                                         |                    |      |            |             |            |              |            |
| <b>STORM/DRAINAGE</b> |          |                                                                                                                                         |                    |      |            |             |            |              |            |
| 1                     | 202      | Existing Catch Basin or Yard Drain Removed including Premium Backfill                                                                   | 15                 | EACH | \$150.00   | \$2,250.00  | \$500.00   | \$7,500.00   | \$325.00   |
| 2                     | 202      | Existing 4", 6", 8", 10", or 12" Culvert Pipe or Storm Sewer Removed including Premium Backfill                                         | 1,558              | L.F. | \$5.00     | \$7,790.00  | \$10.00    | \$15,580.00  | \$7.50     |
| 3                     | 202      | Remove & Replace Existing Guard Rail                                                                                                    | 1                  | L.S. | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00  | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00   | \$4,500.00 |
| 4                     | 202      | Remove Existing Concrete Headwall or 5'x5' Poured Concrete Rip-Rap Concrete                                                             | 4                  | Each | \$400.00   | \$1,600.00  | \$850.00   | \$3,400.00   | \$625.00   |
| 5                     | 603      | 24" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type B                                                                                                    | 640                | L.F. | \$131.20   | \$83,968.00 | \$160.00   | \$102,400.00 | \$145.60   |
| 6                     | 603      | 24" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type B, C905 DR 25, and Pavement Replacement/Repair                                                       | 22                 | L.F. | \$266.00   | \$5,852.00  | \$580.00   | \$12,760.00  | \$423.00   |
| 7                     | 603      | 24" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type B, C905 DR 25                                                                                        | 342                | L.F. | \$101.40   | \$34,678.80 | \$300.00   | \$102,600.00 | \$200.70   |
| 8                     | 603      | 24" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type C                                                                                                    | 52                 | L.F. | \$94.30    | \$4,903.60  | \$115.00   | \$5,980.00   | \$104.65   |
| 9                     | 603      | 24" Storm Sewer, Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type C, including dissimilar connection to 24" PVC or HDPE Pipe                              | 40                 | L.F. | \$184.00   | \$7,360.00  | \$185.00   | \$7,400.00   | \$184.50   |
| 10                    | 603      | 24"x24"x12" Tee                                                                                                                         | 1                  | Each | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00  | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00   | \$1,525.00 |
| 11                    | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type C                                                                                                    | 46                 | L.F. | \$55.00    | \$2,530.00  | \$78.00    | \$3,588.00   | \$66.50    |
| 12                    | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, PVC or HDPE, Type B                                                                                                    | 648                | L.F. | \$58.40    | \$37,843.20 | \$104.00   | \$67,392.00  | \$81.20    |
| 13                    | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, Type B, PVC AWWA C900 DR 25                                                                                            | 808                | L.F. | \$106.31   | \$85,898.48 | \$215.00   | \$173,720.00 | \$160.66   |
| 14                    | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, Type B, PVC AWWA C900 DR 25, and Pavement Repair/Replacement                                                           | 258                | L.F. | \$194.50   | \$50,181.00 | \$240.00   | \$61,920.00  | \$217.25   |
| 15                    | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, Type B, Reinforced Concrete Pipe including dissimilar connection to 12" PVC or HDPE Pipe                               | 20                 | L.F. | \$101.00   | \$2,020.00  | \$190.00   | \$3,800.00   | \$145.50   |
| 16                    | 603      | 12"x12"x12" Tee                                                                                                                         | 7                  | Each | \$725.00   | \$5,075.00  | \$525.00   | \$3,675.00   | \$625.00   |
| 17                    | 603      | 6" Storm Service PVC or HDPE, Type B including Cap and Connections to Proposed Storm Sewer or Catch Basin                               | 348                | L.F. | \$107.00   | \$37,236.00 | \$128.00   | \$44,544.00  | \$117.50   |
| 18                    | 603      | 6" Storm Service PVC or HDPE, Type B including Cap, Connections to Proposed Storm Sewer or Catch Basin, and Pavement Replacement/Repair | 62                 | L.F. | \$168.50   | \$10,447.00 | \$160.00   | \$9,920.00   | \$164.25   |

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

|                                                                                       |                                                              |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Bid Withdrawn</b>                                                                  | <b>Not Awardable</b>                                         | <b>Average</b> |
| DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC<br>11293 Royalton Road<br>North Royalton, Ohio 44133 | Tri Mor Corp.<br>8530 Boyle Parkway<br>Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 |                |

| Ref. No.        | Item No. | Description                                                                                                                                                                                             | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price |  |
|-----------------|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--|
| 19              | 603      | 6" Storm Service PVC C900 DR 25, Type B including Cap and Connections to Proposed Storm Sewer or Catch Basin                                                                                            | 153                | L.F. | \$75.00    | \$11,475.00  | \$105.00   | \$16,065.00  | \$90.00    |  |
| 20              | 603      | 6" Storm Service PVC C900 DR 25, Type B including Cap, Connections to Proposed Storm Sewer or Catch Basin, and Pavement Replacement/Repair                                                              | 160                | L.F. | \$196.50   | \$31,440.00  | \$166.00   | \$26,560.00  | \$181.25   |  |
| 21              | 604      | Storm Manhole with Type 4 Frame & Grate                                                                                                                                                                 | 8                  | EACH | \$3,860.00 | \$30,880.00  | \$3,500.00 | \$28,000.00  | \$3,680.00 |  |
| 22              | 604      | Storm Manhole with Type 6 ADA Frame & Grate                                                                                                                                                             | 1                  | EACH | \$4,250.00 | \$4,250.00   | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00   | \$3,825.00 |  |
| 23              | 604      | Curb Inlet - Type 2-2B, EJIW 7020 Frame, Type T1 Back, Type M1 Frame and Grate, including Type 6 Concrete Curb Removal/Replacement and Pavement Repair/Replacement                                      | 1                  | EACH | \$3,975.00 | \$3,975.00   | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00   | \$4,287.50 |  |
| 24              | 604      | Catch Basin, Type 2-2B, Type 6 ADA Frame and Grate                                                                                                                                                      | 1                  | EACH | \$2,685.00 | \$2,685.00   | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00   | \$2,292.50 |  |
| 25              | 604      | Catch Basin, Type 2-2B, Type 5 Frame and Grate                                                                                                                                                          | 19                 | EACH | \$2,660.00 | \$50,540.00  | \$1,800.00 | \$34,200.00  | \$2,230.00 |  |
| 26              | 604      | 24" Endwall, Type HW-4B                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1                  | EACH | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00   | \$1,125.00 | \$1,125.00   | \$1,162.50 |  |
| 27              | 604      | 12" Endwall, Type HW-4B                                                                                                                                                                                 | 2                  | EACH | \$850.00   | \$1,700.00   | \$1,125.00 | \$2,250.00   | \$987.50   |  |
| 28              | 604      | Type B Rock Channel Protection                                                                                                                                                                          | 19                 | C.Y. | \$123.00   | \$2,337.00   | \$215.00   | \$4,085.00   | \$169.00   |  |
| 29              | 604      | Type D Rock Channel Protection                                                                                                                                                                          | 3                  | C.Y. | \$142.00   | \$426.00     | \$250.00   | \$750.00     | \$196.00   |  |
| 30              | Spec.    | Existing 4" or 6" Conduit Field Connection to Proposed Catch Basin (Core Drill)                                                                                                                         | 2                  | Each | \$525.00   | \$1,050.00   | \$2,250.00 | \$4,500.00   | \$1,387.50 |  |
| 31              | Spec.    | Warning Tape                                                                                                                                                                                            | 3,669              | L.F. | \$0.03     | \$110.07     | \$0.50     | \$1,834.50   | \$0.27     |  |
| <b>SANITARY</b> |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                    |      |            |              |            |              |            |  |
| 32              | 202      | Existing Manhole Removed including Premium Backfill                                                                                                                                                     | 7                  | Each | \$200.00   | \$1,400.00   | \$500.00   | \$3,500.00   | \$350.00   |  |
| 33              | 202      | Existing Manhole Abandoned In Place                                                                                                                                                                     | 3                  | Each | \$700.00   | \$2,100.00   | \$500.00   | \$1,500.00   | \$600.00   |  |
| 34              | 202      | Existing 8" & 12" Sanitary Sewer Removed                                                                                                                                                                | 1,935              | L.F. | \$9.00     | \$17,415.00  | \$10.00    | \$19,350.00  | \$9.50     |  |
| 35              | 202      | Existing Sanitary Sewer Overflow (SSO) Removal including Sign Removal with Salvage to Village, Existing Conduit Removal, and Plugging of Overflow Line at Ditch and in Upstream Manhole at Pump Station | 1                  | EACH | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00   | \$750.00   | \$750.00     | \$3,975.00 |  |
| 36              | 603      | 8" Sanitary Sewer, Type B                                                                                                                                                                               | 2,339              | L.F. | \$107.90   | \$252,378.10 | \$128.00   | \$299,392.00 | \$117.95   |  |
| 37              | 603      | 8" Sanitary Sewer, Type B, Including Chamberlain Rd Pavement Replacement/Repair                                                                                                                         | 184                | L.F. | \$199.60   | \$36,726.40  | \$202.00   | \$37,168.00  | \$200.80   |  |
| 38              | 603      | 6" Sanitary Service Lateral, SDR 35, Type B, with Connection to Existing Lateral or Cap, Connection to Proposed Sanitary Sewer, and Removal of Existing Service Lateral                                 | 641                | L.F. | \$85.00    | \$54,485.00  | \$120.00   | \$76,920.00  | \$102.50   |  |

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

|                                                                                       |                                                              |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Bid Withdrawn</b>                                                                  | <b>Not Awardable</b>                                         | <b>Average</b> |
| DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC<br>11293 Royalton Road<br>North Royalton, Ohio 44133 | Tri Mor Corp.<br>8530 Boyle Parkway<br>Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 |                |

| Ref. No.                | Item No. | Description                                                                                                                                                                                              | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| 39                      | 603      | 6" Sanitary Service Lateral, SDR 35, Type B, with Connection to Existing Lateral or Cap, Connection to Proposed Sanitary Sewer, Removal of Existing Service Lateral, and Pavement Replacement/Repair     | 324                | L.F. | \$260.50   | \$84,402.00 | \$83.00    | \$26,892.00 | \$171.75   |
| 40                      | 603      | 6" Sanitary Service Lateral, C900 DR 25, Type B, with Connection to Existing Lateral or Cap, Connection to Proposed Sanitary Sewer, Removal of Existing Service Lateral                                  | 91                 | L.F. | \$154.00   | \$14,014.00 | \$115.00   | \$10,465.00 | \$134.50   |
| 41                      | 603      | 6" Sanitary Service Lateral, C900 DR 25, Type B, with Connection to Existing Lateral or Cap, Connection to Proposed Sanitary Sewer, Removal of Existing Service Lateral, and Pavement Replacement/Repair | 109                | L.F. | \$175.00   | \$19,075.00 | \$128.00   | \$13,952.00 | \$151.50   |
| 42                      | 604      | Sanitary Manhole Type 3 with Type 1 Frame and Cover                                                                                                                                                      | 5                  | EACH | \$4,350.00 | \$21,750.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$20,750.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 43                      | 604      | Sanitary Manhole Type 3 with Type 1 Frame & Cover, Chamberlain Rd Pavement Replacement/Repair, and Concrete Collar                                                                                       | 1                  | EACH | \$4,940.00 | \$4,940.00  | \$4,150.00 | \$4,150.00  | \$4,545.00 |
| 44                      | 604      | Proposed Conduit Connection to Existing Manhole                                                                                                                                                          | 3                  | EACH | \$1,725.00 | \$5,175.00  | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00  | \$1,912.50 |
| 45                      | 604      | Existing Conduit Connection to Proposed Manhole including Chamberlain Rd Pavement Replacement/Repair                                                                                                     | 1                  | EACH | \$1,165.00 | \$1,165.00  | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00  | \$1,782.50 |
| 46                      | 604      | Existing Manhole Frame & Cover Adjusted To Grade                                                                                                                                                         | 1                  | EACH | \$600.00   | \$600.00    | \$550.00   | \$550.00    | \$575.00   |
| 47                      | Spec.    | Warning Tape                                                                                                                                                                                             | 3,690              | L.F. | \$0.03     | \$110.70    | \$0.50     | \$1,845.00  | \$0.27     |
| <b>PAVEMENT/ROADWAY</b> |          |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                    |      |            |             |            |             |            |
| 48                      | 253      | Full Depth Pavement Repair as Directed by the Owner or Engineer                                                                                                                                          | 390                | S.Y. | \$72.00    | \$28,080.00 | \$100.00   | \$39,000.00 | \$86.00    |
| 49                      | 204      | Proof Roll of Planed Surface                                                                                                                                                                             | 2                  | HR   | \$225.00   | \$450.00    | \$110.00   | \$220.00    | \$167.50   |
| 50                      | 254      | Asphalt Pavement Planing - Variable Depth, 2" Maximum, including Crack Sealing                                                                                                                           | 7,817              | S.Y. | \$3.10     | \$24,232.70 | \$4.00     | \$31,268.00 | \$3.55     |
| 51                      | 407      | Non-Tracking Tack Coat on Planed Asphalt, 0.06 GAL/SY                                                                                                                                                    | 469                | GAL. | \$5.15     | \$2,415.35  | \$5.00     | \$2,345.00  | \$5.08     |
| 52                      | 411      | 12" Widthx6" Depth Stabilized/Compacted Crushed Aggregate Berm                                                                                                                                           | 100                | C.Y. | \$234.00   | \$23,400.00 | \$90.00    | \$9,000.00  | \$162.00   |
| 53                      | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate/Scratch Course, Type 1, PG64-22, 1" Compacted Thickness                                                                                                                    | 218                | C.Y. | \$242.00   | \$52,756.00 | \$260.00   | \$56,680.00 | \$251.00   |
| 54                      | 448      | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, 1½" Compacted Thickness                                                                                                                                | 326                | C.Y. | \$232.00   | \$75,632.00 | \$250.00   | \$81,500.00 | \$241.00   |
| 55                      | 452      | Residential 6" Thick Plain Portland Cement Concrete Drive - Class C, including Excavation, Subgrade Compaction, 4" Compacted Aggregate Base, Control Joint Saw cutting, Control Joint Seal               | 881                | S.Y. | \$60.70    | \$53,476.70 | \$75.00    | \$66,075.00 | \$67.85    |
| 56                      | 452      | 8" Thick Plain Portland Cement Concrete Street Pavement - Class C, including Excavation, Subgrade Compaction, 2" Compacted Base, Control Joint Saw cutting, Control Joint Seal                           | 197                | S.Y. | \$60.40    | \$11,898.80 | \$85.00    | \$16,745.00 | \$72.70    |

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

|                                  |                       |                |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| <b>Bid Withdrawn</b>             | <b>Not Awardable</b>  | <b>Average</b> |
| DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC | Tri Mor Corp.         |                |
| 11293 Royalton Road              | 8530 Boyle Parkway    |                |
| North Royalton, Ohio 44133       | Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 |                |

| Ref. No.             | Item No. | Description                                                                                                        | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Total Price | Unit Price  | Total Price  | Unit Price  |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|
| 57                   | 608      | 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk including Excavation, Subgrade Compaction, 4" Compacted Aggregate Base                  | 14,905             | S.F. | \$6.00      | \$89,430.00 | \$8.00      | \$119,240.00 | \$7.00      |
| 58                   | 608      | ADA Sidewalk Curb Ramp                                                                                             | 7                  | EACH | \$635.00    | \$4,445.00  | \$2,000.00  | \$14,000.00  | \$1,317.50  |
| 59                   | Spec     | Tensar TX140 Geogrid, as Directed by Engineer                                                                      | 100                | S.Y. | \$5.20      | \$520.00    | \$7.00      | \$700.00     | \$6.10      |
| 60                   | 641/644  | Pavement Marking - Stop Line, 24" Wide                                                                             | 35                 | L.F. | \$15.50     | \$542.50    | \$15.00     | \$525.00     | \$15.25     |
| 61                   | 641/644  | Pavement Marking - Crosswalk, 12" Wide                                                                             | 171                | L.F. | \$8.25      | \$1,410.75  | \$6.00      | \$1,026.00   | \$7.13      |
| 62                   | 641/642  | Pavement Marking - Double 4" Yellow Solid Center Pavement Striping                                                 | 3,140              | L.F. | \$0.62      | \$1,946.80  | \$2.00      | \$6,280.00   | \$1.31      |
| 63                   | 641/642  | Pavement Marking - Single 4" White Solid Edge of Pavement Striping                                                 | 6,480              | L.F. | \$0.46      | \$2,980.80  | \$1.00      | \$6,480.00   | \$0.73      |
| 64                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - Pedestrian Symbol W1-2-24                                                                       | 6                  | EACH | \$88.00     | \$528.00    | \$250.00    | \$1,500.00   | \$169.00    |
| 65                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - Arrow Down Symbol W16-7P                                                                        | 4                  | EACH | \$31.00     | \$124.00    | \$83.00     | \$332.00     | \$57.00     |
| 66                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - 100 FT W16-2AP-12                                                                               | 2                  | EACH | \$31.00     | \$62.00     | \$33.00     | \$66.00      | \$32.00     |
| 67                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - STOP R1-1-30                                                                                    | 2                  | EACH | \$88.00     | \$176.00    | \$200.00    | \$400.00     | \$144.00    |
| 68                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP W4-4P-24                                                            | 2                  | EACH | \$47.00     | \$94.00     | \$75.00     | \$150.00     | \$61.00     |
| 69                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet -Curve Symbol W-2R-30                                                                             | 1                  | EACH | \$88.00     | \$88.00     | \$200.00    | \$200.00     | \$144.00    |
| 70                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - RR Crossing Symbol W10-1-30                                                                     | 1                  | EACH | \$98.00     | \$98.00     | \$200.00    | \$200.00     | \$149.00    |
| 71                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - 35 MPH W13-1P-18                                                                                | 1                  | EACH | \$47.00     | \$47.00     | \$200.00    | \$200.00     | \$123.50    |
| 72                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - SPEED LIMIT 25 R2-1-24                                                                          | 6                  | EACH | \$78.00     | \$468.00    | \$200.00    | \$1,200.00   | \$139.00    |
| 73                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - SPEED STRICTLY ENFORCED BY RADAR R2-1-24                                                        | 2                  | EACH | \$78.00     | \$156.00    | \$200.00    | \$400.00     | \$139.00    |
| 74                   | 630      | Sign, Flat Sheet - NO PARKING FIRE LANE R7-h10-12                                                                  | 3                  | EACH | \$47.00     | \$141.00    | \$200.00    | \$600.00     | \$123.50    |
| 75                   | 630      | Ground Mounted Support No. 2 Post                                                                                  | 224                | FT.  | \$11.35     | \$2,542.40  | \$15.00     | \$3,360.00   | \$13.18     |
| <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b> |          |                                                                                                                    |                    |      |             |             |             |              |             |
| 76                   | SPEC     | Exploratory Excavation, as directed by the Engineer, including any necessary compacted backfill and trench plating | 4                  | HOUR | \$265.00    | \$1,060.00  | \$750.00    | \$3,000.00   | \$507.50    |
| 77                   | SPEC     | Surface Video                                                                                                      | 1                  | L.S. | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$1,750.00  |
| 78                   | SPEC     | Mobilization                                                                                                       | 1                  | L.S. | \$36,135.00 | \$36,135.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00  | \$43,067.50 |
| 79                   | SPEC     | Bond and Insurance                                                                                                 | 1                  | L.S. | \$12,000.87 | \$12,000.87 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00  | \$18,500.44 |
| 80                   | 201      | Clearing and Grubbing                                                                                              | 1                  | L.S. | \$22,800.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$13,900.00 |

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

|                                                                                       |                                                              |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Bid Withdrawn</b>                                                                  | <b>Not Awardable</b>                                         | <b>Average</b> |
| DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC<br>11293 Royalton Road<br>North Royalton, Ohio 44133 | Tri Mor Corp.<br>8530 Boyle Parkway<br>Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 |                |

| Ref. No. | Item No. | Description                                                                                                                                                                                        | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Total Price    | Unit Price  | Total Price    | Unit Price  |
|----------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|
| 81       | 201      | Tree and Stump Removed 6" to 20"                                                                                                                                                                   | 5                  | EACH | \$620.00    | \$3,100.00     | \$550.00    | \$2,750.00     | \$585.00    |
| 82       | 201      | Remove Hedge Row including Stumps - 818 Mechanic Street                                                                                                                                            | 1                  | L.S. | \$1,030.00  | \$1,030.00     | \$2,200.00  | \$2,200.00     | \$1,615.00  |
| 83       | 202      | Remove Mailbox Pull Off and Restore to Tree Lawn - 814 Mechanic Street                                                                                                                             | 1                  | L.S. | \$300.00    | \$300.00       | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00    | \$12,650.00 |
| 84       | 202      | Existing Abandoned Gas Main and Service Lines Removed Including Compacted Premium Backfill                                                                                                         | 100                | L.F. | \$19.00     | \$1,900.00     | \$8.00      | \$800.00       | \$13.50     |
| 85       | 202      | Existing Concrete Street Pavement Removed                                                                                                                                                          | 193                | S.Y. | \$9.25      | \$1,785.25     | \$20.00     | \$3,860.00     | \$14.63     |
| 86       | 202      | Existing Concrete, Asphalt, or Stone Drive Removed                                                                                                                                                 | 881                | S.Y. | \$11.50     | \$10,131.50    | \$15.00     | \$13,215.00    | \$13.25     |
| 87       | 202      | Existing Sidewalk Removed                                                                                                                                                                          | 5,655              | S.F. | \$1.40      | \$7,917.00     | \$2.00      | \$11,310.00    | \$1.70      |
| 88       | 202      | Remove Existing Signs and Support Posts and Salvage to Owner for Re-use                                                                                                                            | 11                 | EACH | \$130.00    | \$1,430.00     | \$220.00    | \$2,420.00     | \$175.00    |
| 89       | 202      | Remove Existing Masonry Walls                                                                                                                                                                      | 2                  | EACH | \$400.00    | \$800.00       | \$900.00    | \$1,800.00     | \$650.00    |
| 90       | 207      | Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control                                                                                                                                                             | 1                  | L.S. | \$5,900.00  | \$5,900.00     | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00     | \$6,950.00  |
| 91       | 603      | 12" and Under Conduit Repair                                                                                                                                                                       | 200                | L.F. | \$40.00     | \$8,000.00     | \$100.00    | \$20,000.00    | \$70.00     |
| 92       | 603      | Type 6 Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement - Crook St Service Laterals                                                                                                                           | 20                 | L.F. | \$87.00     | \$1,740.00     | \$50.00     | \$1,000.00     | \$68.50     |
| 93       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                                                                                                                                                                                | 1                  | L.S. | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00    | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00    | \$43,000.00 |
| 94       | 614      | Regrading of Tree Lawn Areas for Positive Drainage to New Catch Basins including Fill Material                                                                                                     | 1                  | L.S. | \$3,004.23  | \$3,004.23     | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00    | \$7,502.12  |
| 95       | 659      | Hydro-Seeding and Hydro-Mulching, Including Topsoil Stockpiling, Topsoil Placing, and Furnishing Topsoil as necessary (4" topsoil to be provided/placed prior to hydro-seeding and hydro-mulching) | 1                  | L.S. | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00    | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00    | \$40,000.00 |
|          |          | <b>CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE</b>                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |             |                |             |                |             |
|          |          | <b>BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED</b>                                                                                                                                                                 |                    |      |             | \$1,614,113.00 |             | \$2,037,629.50 |             |
|          |          | <b>ALTERNATE No. 1</b>                                                                                                                                                                             |                    |      |             |                |             |                |             |
|          |          | <b>STORM/DRAINAGE - Properties 15123, Vacant Lot, 12153, 15171, &amp; 15201 Mechanic Street</b>                                                                                                    |                    |      |             |                |             |                |             |
| 1-1      | 201      | Clearing and Grubbing                                                                                                                                                                              | 1                  | L.S. | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00     | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00    | \$6,000.00  |
| 1-2      | 202      | Existing Catch Basin Removed including Premium Backfill as Necessary                                                                                                                               | 1                  | EACH | \$150.00    | \$150.00       | \$800.00    | \$800.00       | \$475.00    |
| 1-3      | 202      | Existing 4", 6", 8", 10", or 12" Culvert Pipe or Storm Sewer Removed including Premium Backfill as Necessary                                                                                       | 395                | L.F. | \$5.00      | \$1,975.00     | \$10.00     | \$3,950.00     | \$7.50      |
| 1-4      | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, Type B                                                                                                                                                                            | 394                | L.F. | \$58.40     | \$23,009.60    | \$110.00    | \$43,340.00    | \$84.20     |

Bid Tabulation  
**Mechanic Street/Crook Street Improvements, Phase 2**  
**Village of Grafton, Ohio**  
 Job Number: 217000-00330

Bids Received: Thursday, April 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,550,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

|                                                                                       |                                                              |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Bid Withdrawn</b>                                                                  | <b>Not Awardable</b>                                         | <b>Average</b> |
| DiGioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC<br>11293 Royalton Road<br>North Royalton, Ohio 44133 | Tri Mor Corp.<br>8530 Boyle Parkway<br>Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 |                |

| Ref. No.                                      | Item No. | Description                                                                                                                                                        | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price |
|-----------------------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| 1-5                                           | 603      | 12" Storm Sewer, Type C                                                                                                                                            | 17                 | L.F. | \$57.00    | \$969.00    | \$90.00    | \$1,530.00  | \$73.50    |
| 1-6                                           | 603      | 12"x22.5" Horizontal Bend, PVC or HDPE                                                                                                                             | 1                  | Each | \$475.00   | \$475.00    | \$450.00   | \$450.00    | \$462.50   |
| 1-7                                           | 603      | 12"x12"x12" PVC or HDPE Tee                                                                                                                                        | 2                  | Each | \$725.00   | \$1,450.00  | \$500.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$612.50   |
| 1-8                                           | 603      | 6" Storm Service PVC C900 DR 25, Type B including Cap and Connections to Proposed Storm Sewer or Catch Basin                                                       | 38                 | L.F. | \$144.00   | \$5,472.00  | \$150.00   | \$5,700.00  | \$147.00   |
| 1-9                                           | 604      | Catch Basin - Type 2-2B, Type 5 Grate                                                                                                                              | 5                  | EACH | \$2,660.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$9,000.00  | \$2,230.00 |
| 1-10                                          | 604      | 12" Connection to Existing Storm Structure                                                                                                                         | 1                  | EACH | \$1,280.00 | \$1,280.00  | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00  | \$1,740.00 |
| 1-11                                          | Spec.    | Warning Tape                                                                                                                                                       | 446                | L.F. | \$0.03     | \$13.38     | \$0.50     | \$223.00    | \$0.27     |
| 1-12                                          | 207      | Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control                                                                                                                             | 1                  | L.S. | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00  | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00  | \$1,700.00 |
| 1-13                                          | 614      | Maintaining Traffic                                                                                                                                                | 1                  | L.S. | \$525.00   | \$525.00    | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00  | \$3,012.50 |
| 1-14                                          | SPEC     | Surface Video                                                                                                                                                      | 1                  | L.S. | \$200.00   | \$200.00    | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00  | \$950.00   |
| 1-15                                          | SPEC     | Mobilization                                                                                                                                                       | 1                  | L.S. | \$525.00   | \$525.00    | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00  | \$2,162.50 |
| 1-16                                          | SPEC     | Bond and Insurance                                                                                                                                                 | 1                  | L.S. | \$400.00   | \$400.00    | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00  | \$700.00   |
| CORRECTED ALTERNATE No. 1 BID PRICE           |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            |             |            |             |            |
| <b>ALTERNATE No. 1 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED</b> |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            | \$53,043.98 |            | \$92,293.00 |            |
| <b>ALTERNATE No. 2</b>                        |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            |             |            |             |            |
| <b>SANITARY</b>                               |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            |             |            |             |            |
| 2-1                                           | 638      | Add or Deduct For 12" Sanitary Sewer Along Mechanic St & Chamberlain Rd in Lieu of 8" Sanitary Sewer (Add (+) or Deduct (-) Unit Price Costs to Bid Items 36 & 37) | 1,785              | L.F. | \$22.00    | \$39,270.00 | \$26.00    | \$46,410.00 | \$24.00    |
| 2-2                                           | SPEC     | Bond and Insurance                                                                                                                                                 | 1                  | L.S. | \$300.00   | \$300.00    | \$500.00   | \$500.00    | \$400.00   |
| CORRECTED ALTERNATE No. 2 BID PRICE           |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            |             |            |             |            |
| <b>ALTERNATE No. 2 BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED</b> |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            | \$39,570.00 |            | \$46,910.00 |            |
| BID BOND                                      |          |                                                                                                                                                                    |                    |      |            |             | Yes        |             | Yes        |